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(EN) EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) hereby declare that product to which this declaration applies is in
conformity with below mentioned directives and harmonised standards.

(NL) CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Wij, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) verklaren hierbij dat het product waarop deze verklaring van
toepassing is, in overeenstemming is met de onderstaande richtlijnen en standaard normen.

(PL) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE/WE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) niniejszym o$wiadczamy, ze produkt opisany w niniejszej deklaracji
spetnia wymagania wymienionych ponizej dyrektyw i norm.

(DE) EG/EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Wir, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) erkldren hiermit, dass das hier beschriebene Produkt den
Anforderungen der nachfolgend aufgefiihrten Richtlinien und harmonisierten Normen entspricht.

(FR) DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Nous, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) déclarons par la présente que le produit auquel cette déclaration
s’apligque est conforme aux directives et normes harmonisées mentionnées ci-dessous.

(HU) EK MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Mi, az Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo) ezuton kijelentjiik, hogy a jelen nyilatkozatban szerepld termék
megfelel az aldbb emlitett irdnyelveknek és harmonizalt szabvanyoknak.

(RO) DECLARATIE CE DE CONFORMITATE

Noi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaram prin prezenta ca produsul la care se referd aceasta
declaratie este Tn conformitate cu directivele si standardele armonizate mentionate mai jos.

(SK) EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), tymto vyhlasujeme, Ze vyrobok, na ktory sa toto vyhlasenie vztahuje,
je v sulade s nizSie uvedenymi smernicami a harmonizovanymi normami.

(LV) EK ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Més, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), ar $o apliecinam, ka produkts, uz kuru attiecas Sis pazinojums, atbilst
zemak minétajam direktivam un saskanotajiem standartiem.

(LT) ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Mes, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), patvirtiname, kad produktas, kuriam taikomas Sis pareiskimas,
atitinka toliau nurodytas direktyvas ir suderintus standartus.

(HR) IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI EU

Mi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), ovime izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se ova izjava odnosi u skladu
s dolje navedenim direktivama i uskladenim normama.

(CZ) ES PROHLASENI O SHODE

My, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), timto prohlasujeme, Ze vyrobek, na ktery se toto prohlaseni vztahuje,
je ve shodé s nize uvedenymi smérnicemi a harmonizovanymi normami.

(EE) ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Meie, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), kinnitame kdesolevaga, et toode, millele see deklaratsioon viitab,
vastab allpool nimetatud direktiividele ja Ghtlustatud standarditele.
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(IT) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA CE

Noi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), dichiariamo che il prodotto cui si riferisce la presente dichiarazione &
conforme alle direttive e alle norme armonizzate sotto menzionate.

(PT) DECLARACAO CE DE CONFORMIDADE

Nos, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaramos que o produto ao qual esta declaragdo se refere esta em
conformidade com as diretivas e normas harmonizadas abaixo mencionadas.

(ES) DECLARACION CE DE CONFORMIDAD

Nosotros, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), declaramos que el producto al que se refiere esta declaracion
cumple con las directivas y normas armonizadas que se mencionan a continuacion.

(UA) €EC IEK/IAPALIIA BIAMOBIAHOCTI

Mwu, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), UMM 3asBASEMO, L0 MPOAYKT, HA AKUIA NOLIMPIOETLCA LA AeKnapalis,
BifNOBIAAE HMKYE3A3HAYEHUM OUPEKTUBAM Ta FAPMOHI30BaHMM CTaHAAPTaM.

(F1) EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Me, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), vakuutamme taten, etta tuote, jota tdma vakuutus koskee, on
yhdenmukainen alla mainittujen direktiivien ja yhdenmukaistettujen standardien kanssa.

(DK) EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), erkleerer hermed, at det produkt, som denne erklaering geelder for, er i
overensstemmelse med nedenstaende direktiver og harmoniserede standarder.

(SE) EG-FORSAKRING OM OVERENSSTAMMIELSE

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), forsakrar harmed att den produkt som denna forsakran avser
Overensstammer med nedanstdende direktiv och harmoniserade standarder.

(NO) EC-SOVERENSERKLARING

Vi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), erkleerer herved at produktet som denne erklaeringen gjelder, er i
samsvar med nedenstdende direktiver og harmoniserte standarder.

(S1) IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI EK

Mi, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), s tem izjavljamo, da je izdelek, na katerega se nanasa ta izjava, skladen
z naslednjimi direktivami in harmoniziranimi standardi.

(AL) DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT E KE-sé

Ne, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), deklarojmé me ané té késaj se produkti pér té cilin zbatohet kjo
deklaraté éshté né pérputhje me direktivat dhe standardet e harmonizuara té pérmendura mé poshté.

(XS) U3JABA O YCK/IABEHOCTU CA E3

Mu, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), 0BUM m3jaB/byjeMo Aa je NpoM3BOo4, Ha KOju Ce 04HOCK 0Ba
[AeKnapauuja y cknagy ca gose HaBeAeHWM AMPEKTUBaMa U XapMOHU30BaHWUM CTaHAAPAVMMA.

(MK) AEK/TAPALINIA 3A COOBPA3HOCT HA E3

Hue, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0. (Rynkowa 156, 62-081 Przezmierowo), co 0Ba M3jaByBame AeKa NPOoU3BOLOT Ha KOj Ce O4HeCyBa 0Baa
LeKnapaumja e Bo COMacHOCT CO A0NYyHaBeAeHWUTe AMPEKTUBU U XapMOHU3UPAHU CTaHAAPAM.
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Product description / Productbeschrijving / Opis Produktu / Produktbeschreibung / Description du produit / Termékleiras / Descriere
produs / Popis produktu / Produkta apraksts / Produkto apraSymas / Opis proizvoda / Popis produktu / Toote kirjeldus / Descrizione del
prodotto / Descri¢do do produto / Descripcion del Producto / Onuc Tosapy / Tuotteen kuvaus / Produktbeskrivelse / Produktbeskrivning
/ Produktbeskrivelse/ Opis izdelka / Pérshkrimi i produktit / Onuc npoussoga / Onuc Ha npoussogoT:

Product / Product / Produkt / Produkt / Produit / Termék / Produs / Produkt / Produkts / Produktas / Proizvod / Produkt /
Toode / Prodotto / Produto / Producto / NMpoaykTt / Tuote / Produkt / Produkt / Produkt / Izdelek / Produkt / Npouseog /
Mpoussog: Adsorption Dehumidifier / Adsorptie-ontvochtiger / Osuszacz Adsorpcyjny / Adsorptionstrockner / Déshumidificateur
a adsorption / Adszorpcids paramentesité / Dezumidificator cu adsorbtie / Adsorpény odvlhéovaé / Adsorbcijas sausinatajs /
Adsorbcinis sausintuvas / Adsorpcijski odvlaziva¢ zraka / Adsorpéni odvlihéovaé / Adsorptsioon-Bhukuivati / Deumidificatore ad
adsorbimento / Desumidificador de adsor¢do / Deshumidificador por adsorcién / AgcopbuiiiHunii ocywysady nositpa /
Adsorptioilmankuivain / adsorptionstg@rrer / adsorptionstork / adsorpsjonstgrker / adsorpcijski susilnik / tharése me adsorbim /
adsorpcioni su$ac / afAcopnumckm cywau.

Model / model / model / Modell / modéle / modell / model / model / modelis / modelis / model / model / mudel / modello /
modelo / modelo / mogensb / malli / Model / Modell / Modell / Model / Model / Moaen / Mogen:

Cat. no. / cat. nr. / nr kat. / Artikelnummer / numéro de catalogue / kat. Sz. / nr. Cat. / kat. C. / kat. Nr. / kat. Nr. / kat. Br. /
kat. €. / kat. Nr / n. cat. / n2 cat. / n2 cat. / kat. Ne / kat. Nro / Kat. nr. / Kat. nr. / Kat. nr. / $t. Kat. / mace. Nr. / Uar. Bp. /
Mauka. 6p: 60036

Measured noise level / gemeten geluidsniveau / zmierzone natezenie diwieku / gemessene Lautstérke / niveau de bruit mesuré
/ mért hangnyomasszint / nivel de presiune acusticd masurat / merana hladina akustického tlaku / izméritais skanas spiediena
limenis / iSmatuotas garso slégis / izmjerena razina zvuénog tlaka / méfena hladina akustického tlaku / mé&detud heliréhutase
/ livello di pressione sonora misurato / nivel de pressdo sonora medido / nivel de presién sonora medido / BumipsHuii piseHb
3BYKOBOro TMcKy / mitattu ddnipaineen taso / malt stgjniveau / uppmatt ljudniva / malt stgyniva / izmerjena raven hrupa /
niveli i zhurmés sé matur / nsmepexm HuBo 6yKke / U3mepeHO HMBO Ha by4aBsa: Lwam= 92 dB(A)

Guaranteed noise level / gegarandeerd geluidsniveau / gwarantowane natezenie diwieku / garantierte Lautstirke / niveau de
bruit garanti / garantalt hangnyomasszint / nivel de presiune acusticd garantat / zaruéena hladina akustického tlaku /
garantétais skanas spiediena limenis / garantuotas garso slégis / zajamé&ena razina zvuénog tlaka / zaruéena hladina akustického
tlaku / garanteeritud helirdhutase / livello di pressione sonora garantito / nivel de pressdo sonora garantido / nivel de presién
sonora garantizado / rapaHToBaHMii piBeHb 3ByKOBOro TUcKy / taattu ddnipaineen taso / garanteret stgjniveau / garanterad
ljudniva / garantert stgyniva / zajaméena raven hrupa / niveli i garantuar i zhurmés / rapaHToBaHu HuBO 6yKe / 3arapaHTUpaHO
HUBO Ha byuyaBa: Lwa= 97 dB(A)

Directives / richtlijnen / dyrektywy / Richtlinien / directives / irdnyelvek / directive / smernice / direktivas / direktyvos / direktive /
smérnice / direktiivid / direttive / diretivas / directivas / aupektusu / direktiivit / Direktiver / Direktiv / Direktiver / Direktive /
Direktivat / fiupekTuse / AupekTusu:

2014/30/EU,

(EN) - Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

(NL) - Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit

(PL) - Dyrektywa kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej
(DE) - Richtlinie zur elektromagnetischen Vertraglichkeit
(FR) - Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique
(HU) - Elektromagneses Osszeférhetdségi irdnyelv

(RO) - Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagnetica
(SK) - Smernica o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite

(LV) - Elektromagnétiskas savietojamibas direktiva

(LT) - Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva

(HR) - Direktiva o elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti

(CZ) - Smérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité

(EE) - Elektromagnetilise Gihilduvuse direktiiv

(IT) - Direttiva sulla compatibilita elettromagnetica

(PT) - Diretiva da compatibilidade eletromagnética

(ES) - Directiva sobre compatibilidad electromagnética
(UA) - OvpekTuBa WoA0 eNeKTPOMArHiTHOI CyMiCHOCTI
(FI) - Sahkomagneettista yhteensopivuutta koskeva direktiivi
(DA) - Direktivet om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(SV) - Direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(NO) - Direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet

(SL) - Direktiva o elektromagnetni zdruZljivosti

(SQ) - Direktiva pér pérputhshmériné elektromagnetike
(SR) - AnpekTrBa 0 e1eKTPOMarHeTHOj KOMMNaTUBUAHOCTH
(MK) - OupekTtvBa 3a efleKTpomarHeTHa KomnaTMbuaHocCT

2014/35/EU,
(EN) - Low Voltage Directive LVD
(NL) - Laagspanningsrichtlijn LVD
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(PL) - Dyrektywa niskonapieciowa LVD
(DE) - Niederspannungsrichtlinie LVD
(FR) - Directive Basse Tension (DBT)
(HU) - Alacsony fesziiltségi iranyelv LVD
(RO) - Directiva de joasa tensiune (LVD)
(SK) - Smernica o nizkom napati LVD
(LV) - Zemsprieguma direktiva LVD

(LT) - Zemos jtampos direktyva LVD
(HR) - Direktiva o niskom naponu LVD
(CZ) - Smérnice o nizkém napéti LVD
(EE) - Madalpinge direktiiv LVD

(IT) - Direttiva Bassa Tensione LVD

(PT) - Diretiva de Baixa Tensdo LVD

(ES) - Directiva de baja tensién LVD
(UA) - AmpeKTrBa Npo HM3bKY Hanpyry LVD
(FI) - Pienjannitedirektiivi LVD

(DA) - Lavspaendingsdirektivet LVD

(SV) - Lagspanningsdirektivet LVD

(NO) - Lavspenningsdirektivet LVD

(SL) - Direktiva o nizki napetosti LVD
(SQ) - Direktiva pér tension té ulét LVD
(SR) - OupekTrBa 0 HUCKOM HanoHy LVD
(MK) - OnpekTnea 3a HU30K HanoH LVD

2014/68/EU,

(EN) - Pressure Equipment Directive PED

(NL) - Richtlijn Drukapparatuur PED

(PL) - Dyrektywa urzadzen cisnieniowych PED

(FR) - Directive sur les équipements sous pression DESP
(HU) - Nyomastart6 berendezésekre vonatkozé irdnyelv (PED)
(RO) - Directiva privind echipamentele sub presiune PED
(SK) - Smernica o tlakovych zariadeniach PED

(LV) - Spiediena iekartu direktiva (PED)

(LT) - Sléginés jrangos direktyva (PED)

(HR) - Direktiva o tla¢noj opremi PED

(CZ) - Smérnice pro tlakova zafizeni PED

(EE) - Surveseadmete direktiiv (PED)

(IT) - Direttiva sulle attrezzature a pressione PED

(PT) - Diretiva Equipamentos de Pressdo PED

(ES) - Directiva de equipos a presién PED

(UA) - OupekTusa PED gna obnagHaHHA Nig TUCKOM
(FI1) - Painelaitedirektiivi (PED)

(DA) - Trykbaerende udstyrs direktiv PED

(SV) - Direktiv for tryckbarande anordningar PED

(NO) - Direktivet for trykkbaerende utstyr PED

(SL) - Direktiva o tla¢ni opremi PED

(SQ) - Direktiva pér pajisje me presion PED

(SR) - AnpeKkTtnea o onpemu nog nputrckom PED

(MK) - InpekTuea 3a onpema nog nputucok PED

Harmonised standards / standaard normen / normy / Normen / Normes harmonisées / Harmonizalt szabvanyok / Standarde armonizate
/ Harmonizované normy / Saskanotie standarti / Suderinti standartai / Uskladene norme / Harmonizované normy / Harmoneeritud
standardid / Norme armonizzate / Normas harmonizadas / Normas armonizadas / FTapmoHi3oBaHi ctaHgapTv

/ Harmonisoidut standardit / Harmoniserede standarder / Harmoniserade standarder / Harmoniserte standarder / Usklajeni standardi /
Standardet e harmonizuara / XapmoHusosaHu ctaHgapam / XapMOHM3MpPaHU CTaHAAPAU:

EN 61000-6-4:2007 + A1:2011,

(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-4: Generic standards - Emission standard for industrial environments

(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC) - Deel 6-4: Algemene normen - Emissienorm voor industriéle omgevingen

(PL) - Kompatybilno$¢ elektromagnetyczna (EMC) - Cze$¢ 6-4: Normy ogdlne - Norma emisji w srodowiskach przemystowych

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV) - Teil 6-4: Fachgrundnormen - Stéraussendung fir Industriebereiche

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM) - Partie 6-4 : Normes génériques - Norme d'émission pour les environnements industriels
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(HU) - Elektromagneses 6sszeférhetéség (EMC) - 6-4. rész: Altalanos szabvanyok - Ipari kornyezetek kibocsatasi szabvanya
(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagnetica (EMC) - Partea 6-4: Standarde generice - Standard de emisie pentru medii industriale
(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) - Cast 6-4: Vieobecné normy - Emisna norma pre priemyselné prostredie

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska saderiba (EMS) — 6.—4. dala: Visparigie standarti — Emisijas standarts ripnieciskai videi

(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas (EMS). 6-4 dalis. Bendrieji standartai. Pramoninés aplinkos spinduliuotés standartas
(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost (EMC) - Dio 6-4: Genericki standardi - Standard emisija za industrijska okruZenja

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) - Cast 6-4: Kmenové normy - Emisni norma pro priimyslova prostedi

(EE) - Elektromagnetiline Gihilduvus (EMC). Osa 6-4: Uldised standardid. Té6stuskeskkondade emissioonistandard.

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC) - Parte 6-4: Norme generiche - Norma sulle emissioni per ambienti industriali

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética (CEM) - Parte 6-4: Normas genéricas - Norma de emissGes para ambientes industriais
(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM) - Parte 6-4: Normas genéricas - Norma de emisidn para entornos industriales
(UA) - EnekTpomarHitHa cymicHictb (EMC) - YacTuHa 6-4: 3aranbHi cTaHgapTv - CTaHA4apT BUNPOMIHIOBAHHA 418 NPOMMUCI0BOMO
cepefoBuLa

(FI) - Sahkdmagneettinen yhteensopivuus (EMC) - Osa 6-4: Yleiset standardit - Teollisuusymparistojen padstostandardi

(DA) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-4: Generiske standarder - Emissionsstandard for industrielle miljger

(SV) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-4: Generiska standarder - Emissionsstandard for industriella miljoer

(NO) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-4: Generiske standarder - Utslippsstandard for industrielle miljger

(SL) - Elektromagnetna zdruZljivost (EMC) - 6-4. del: Generi¢ni standardi - Standard emisij za industrijska okolja

(SQ) - Pérputhshmeéri elektromagnetike (EMC) - Pjesa 6-4: Standardet gjenerike - Standardi i emisionit pér mjediset industriale

(SR) - EnektpomarHetHa komnatnbuaHoct (EML) - leo 6-4: FeHepuyKku cTaHaapay - CTaHgapa emucuje 3a MHAYCTPUJCKA OKpYXKerba
(MK) - EnektpomarHeTHa KomnatnbunHoct (EMC) - fen 6-4: FeHepuuku cTaHgapam - CTaHgapa, 3a eMucuja 3a UHAYCTPUCKU CpeauHmn

EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011,

(EN) - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial
environments

(NL) - Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC) - Deel 6-3: Algemene normen - Emissienorm voor residentiéle, commerciéle en
lichtindustriéle omgevingen

(PL) - Kompatybilnos¢ elektromagnetyczna (EMC) - Cze$¢ 6-3: Normy ogdlne - Norma emisji w srodowiskach mieszkalnych, handlowych i
lekko uprzemystowionych

(DE) - Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV) - Teil 6-3: Fachgrundnormen - Stéraussendung fiir Wohnbereich, Geschafts- und
Gewerbebereiche sowie Kleinbetriebe

(FR) - Compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM) - Partie 6-3 : Normes génériques - Norme d'émission pour les environnements résidentiels,
commerciaux et de l'industrie légere

(HU) - Elektromagneses 6sszeférhetéség (EMC) - 6-3. rész: Altalanos szabvanyok - Kibocsatasi szabvany laké-, kereskedelmi és konnydiipari
kornyezetekre

(RO) - Compatibilitate electromagnetica (EMC) - Partea 6-3: Standarde generice - Standard de emisie pentru medii rezidentiale, comerciale
si industriale usoare

(SK) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) - Cast 6-3: VSeobecné normy - Emisna norma pre obytné, komeréné a fahké priemyselné
prostredie

(LV) - Elektromagnétiska saderiba (EMS) — 6-3. dala: Visparigie standarti — Emisijas standarts dzivojamam, komercialam un vieglas
rlpniecibas vidém

(LT) - Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas (EMS). 6-3 dalis. Bendrieji standartai. Gyvenamosios, komercinés ir lengvosios pramonés aplinkos
spinduliuotés standartas

(HR) - Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost (EMC) - Dio 6-3: Genericki standardi - Standard emisije za stambena, komercijalna i lakoindustrijska
okruZzenja

(CZ) - Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC) - Cast 6-3: Kmenové normy - Emisni norma pro obytna, komeréni a lehkoprdmyslova prostiedi
(EE) - Elektromagnetiline thilduvus (EMC). Osa 6-3: Uldised standardid. Emissioonistandard elamu-, &ri- ja kergetddstuskeskkondades

(IT) - Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC) - Parte 6-3: Norme generiche - Norma sulle emissioni per ambienti residenziali, commerciali e
dell'industria leggera

(PT) - Compatibilidade eletromagnética (CEM) - Parte 6-3: Normas genéricas - Norma de emissGes para ambientes residenciais, comerciais
e industriais ligeiros

(ES) - Compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM) - Parte 6-3: Normas genéricas - Norma de emisidn para entornos residenciales, comerciales y
de industria ligera

(UA) - EnektpomarHitHa cymicHictb (EMC) - YacTuHa 6-3: 3aranbHi ctaHgaptv - CTaHAapT BUNPOMIHIOBAHHA A8 KUTN0BUX, KOMEPLIMHWUX Ta
NErkonpoMMUCIOBUX CEPES0BULL,

(F1) - Sshkdmagneettinen yhteensopivuus (EMC) - Osa 6-3: Yleiset standardit - Hairionpaastostandardi asuin-, liike- ja kevyen teollisuuden
ymparistoissa

(DA) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-3: Generiske standarder - Emissionsstandard for bolig-, kommercielle og let-
industrielle miljger

(SV) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-3: Generiska standarder - Emissionsstandard for bostads-, kommersiella och
lattindustriella miljoer

(NO) - Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) - Del 6-3: Generiske standarder - Utslippsstandard for bolig-, kommersielle og lett-industrielle
miljger
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(SL) - Elektromagnetna zdruZljivost (EMC) - 6-3. del: Generi¢ni standardi - Standard emisij za stanovanjska, komercialna in laZja industrijska
okolja

(SQ) - Pérputhshméri elektromagnetike (EMC) - Pjesa 6-3: Standardet gjenerike - Standardi i emisionit pér mjediset banimi, tregtare dhe
industriale té lehta

(SR) - EnektpomarHetHa komnatmbuaHoct (EMC) - [leo 6-3: FeHepuyKkmM cTaHaapam - CTaHgapa emucuje 3a ctambeHa, KomepumjasaHa U nNako
MNHAYCTPUjCKa OKpYKera

(MK) - EnektpomarHeTHa komnatnbunroct (EMC) - en 6-3: FeHepuuKku ctaHaapam - CTaHAapA, 3a eMucuja 3a cTaHbeHn, KomepuumjanHu n
NIeCHO MHAYCTPUCKM CpeanHM

EN 61000-6-2:2005,

(EN) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - Immunity for industrial environments

(NL) - Deel 6-2: Generieke normen - Immuniteit voor industriéle omgevingen

(PL) - Cze$¢ 6-2: Normy ogdlne - Odpornos¢ w srodowiskach przemystowych

(DE) - Teil 6-2: Fachgrundnormen — Stérfestigkeit fur Industrieumgebungen

(FR) - Partie 6-2 : Normes génériques - Immunité pour les environnements industriels
(HU) - 6-2. rész: Altalanos szabvanyok - Ipari kornyezetek zavartrése

(RO) - Partea 6-2: Standarde generice - Imunitate pentru medii industriale

(SK) - Cast 6-2: Vseobecné normy - Odolnost v priemyselnom prostredi

(LV) - 6-2. dala: Visparigie standarti — Traucéjumu imunitate rGpnieciskaja vidée

(LT) - 6-2 dalis. Bendrieji standartai. Atsparumas pramoninei aplinkai

(HR) - Dio 6-2: Genericki standardi - Otpornost na smetnje u industrijskim okruzenjima
(CZ) - Cést 6-2: Vieobecné normy - Odolnost pro primyslova prostiedi

(EE) - Osa 6-2: Uldised standardid - Hairingukindlus té6stuskeskkondades

(IT) - Parte 6-2: Norme generiche - Immunita per ambienti industriali

(PT) - Parte 6-2: Normas genéricas - Imunidade para ambientes industriais

(ES) - Osa 6-2: Uldised standardid - Hairingukindlus todstuskeskkondades

(UA) - YacTuHa 6-2: 3aranbHi cTaHAapTY - 3aBafOCTIMKICTb 419 NPOMUCNOBOrO CEPefoBULLA
(F1) - Osa 6-2: Yleiset standardit - Hairionsieto teollisuusymparistoissa

(DA) - Del 6-2: Generiske standarder - Immunitet for industrielle miljger

(SV) - Del 6-2: Generiska standarder - Immunitet fér industriella miljéer

(NO) - Del 6-2: Generiske standarder - Immunitet for industrielle miljger

(SL) - 6-2. del: Genericni standardi - Odpornost za industrijska okolja

(SQ) - Pjesa 6-2: Standardet gjenerike - Imuniteti pér mjediset industriale

(SR) - [eo 6-2: FeHepuuKM cTaHAAPAM - UMYHUCTET 32 MHAYCTPUjCKA OKPYKEHA

(MK) - Oen 6-2: TeHepuuKu CTaHAAPAM - IMYHU 32 MHAYCTPUCKM CPEaUHU

EN 61000-6-1:2007,

(EN) - Part 6-1: Generic standards - Immunity for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments

(NL) - Deel 6-1: Generieke normen - Immuniteit voor residentiéle, commerciéle en lichtindustriéle omgevingen

(PL) - Cze$¢ 6-1: Normy ogdlne — Odpornosé w Srodowiskach mieszkalnych, handlowych i lekko uprzemystowionych
(DE) - Teil 6-1: Fachgrundnormen — Storfestigkeit fiir Wohn-, Geschéfts- und Leichtindustriebereiche

(FR) - Partie 6-1 : Normes génériques - Immunité pour les environnements résidentiels, commerciaux et de l'industrie légére
(HU) - 6-1. rész: Altalanos szabvanyok - Zavartiirés laké-, kereskedelmi és kénnyipari kérnyezetben

(RO) - Partea 6-1: Standarde generice - Imunitate pentru medii rezidentiale, comerciale si industriale usoare

(SK) - Cast 6-1: Vseobecné normy - Odolnost pre obytné, komeréné a lahkopriemyselné prostredia

(LV) - 6-1. dala: Visparigie standarti — Traucéjumu imunitate dzivojamam, komercialam un vieglas ripniecibas vidém
(LT) - 6-1 dalis. Bendrieji standartai. Atsparumas gyvenamosioms, komercinéms ir lengvosios pramonés aplinkoms
(HR) - Dio 6-1: Genericki standardi - Otpornost na smetnje za stambena, komercijalna i lakoindustrijska okruZenja
(€Z) - Cast 6-1: Vseobecné normy - Odolnost pro obytné, komeréni a lehkopriimyslové prostiedi

(EE) - Osa 6-1: Uldised standardid - Hairingukindlus elamu-, &ri- ja kergetddstuskeskkondades

(IT) - Parte 6-1: Norme generiche - Immunita per ambienti residenziali, commerciali e dell'industria leggera

(PT) - Parte 6-1: Normas genéricas - Imunidade para ambientes residenciais, comerciais e industriais ligeiros

(ES) - Parte 6-1: Normas genéricas - Inmunidad para entornos residenciales, comerciales y de industria ligera

(UA) - YactuHa 6-1: 3aranbHi CTaH4APTU - 3aBaAOCTIMKICTb 419 KUTNOBUX, KOMEPLMHMX Ta IETKONPOMMUCIOBUX CEPEAOBULL,
(FI) - Osa 6-1: Yleiset standardit - Hairionsieto asuin-, liike- ja kevyen teollisuuden ymparistoissa

(DA) - Del 6-1: Generiske standarder - Immunitet for bolig-, kommercielle og let-industrielle miljger

(SV) - Del 6-1: Generiska standarder - Immunitet for bostads-, kommersiella och lattindustriella miljéer

(NO) - Del 6-1: Generiske standarder - Immunitet for bolig-, kommersielle og lett-industrielle miljger

(SL) - 6-1. del: Generi¢ni standardi - Odpornost za stanovanjska, komercialna in laZja industrijska okolja

(SQ) - Pjesa 6-1: Standardet gjenerike - Imuniteti pér mjediset banimi, tregtare dhe industriale té lehta

(SR) - Oeo 6-1: TeHepuyKK cTaHaapam - UMyHUTET 3a cTambeHa, KoMepLMjanHa U 1ako MHAYCTPUjCKA OKPYKerba
(MK) - Oen 6-1: TeHepuyKu cTaHAapam - MMyHUTET 3a cTaHbeHM, KoMepLmjasHU U IECHO UHAYCTPUCKU CPeaUHM

EN 60950-1:2006+A12:2011,
(EN) - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: General requirements
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(NL) - Apparatuur voor informatietechnologie - Veiligheid - Deel 1: Algemene eisen

(PL) - Sprzet informatyczny - Bezpieczeristwo - Cze$¢ 1: Wymagania ogdlne

(DE) - Einrichtungen der Informationstechnik - Sicherheit - Teil 1: Allgemeine Anforderungen
(FR) - Equipements informatiques - Sécurité - Partie 1 : Exigences générales

(HU) - Informatikai berendezések - Biztonség - 1. rész: Altalanos kovetelmények

(RO) - Echipamente pentru tehnologia informatiei - Securitate - Partea 1: Cerinte generale
(SK) - zariadenia informacnych technoldgii - Bezpeénost - Cast 1: Vieobecné poziadavky
(LV) - Informacijas tehnologiju iekartas. Drosiba. 1. dala: Visparigas prasibas

(LT) - Informaciniy technologijy jranga. Sauga. 1 dalis. Bendrieji reikalavimai

(HR) - Oprema informacijske tehnologije - Sigurnost - 1. dio: Op¢i zahtjevi

(CZ) - Zatizeni informacnich technologii - Bezpe¢nost - Cast 1: Obecné pozadavky

(EE) - Infotehnoloogiaseadmed. Ohutus. Osa 1: Uldnduded

(IT) - Apparecchiature per la tecnologia dell'informazione - Sicurezza - Parte 1: Requisiti generali
(PT) - Equipamento de tecnologias de informagéo - Seguranca - Parte 1: Requisitos gerais
(ES) - Equipos de tecnologia de la informacidn - Seguridad - Parte 1: Requisitos generales
(UA) - ObnagHaHHA iHbOpMaLiMHUX TeXHONOTrIN - Be3neka - YacTuHa 1: 3aranbHi BUMoru
(F1) - Tietotekniikan laitteet - Turvallisuus - Osa 1: Yleiset vaatimukset

(DA) - Udstyr til informationsteknologi - Sikkerhed - Del 1: Generelle krav

(SV) - Utrustning for informationsteknik - Sdkerhet - Del 1: Allmédnna krav

(NO) - Utstyr for informasjonsteknologi - Sikkerhet - Del 1: Generelle krav

(SL) - Oprema za informacijsko tehnologijo - Varnost - 1. del: Splosne zahteve

(SQ) - Pajisje pér teknologjiné e informacionit - Siguria - Pjesa 1: Kérkesat e pérgjithshme
(SR) - Onpema 3a uHdopmaLmoHe TexHonoruje - besbegHocT - [leo 1: ONwTH 3axTesu
(MK) - Onpema 3a nHpopmaTHyKa TexHonorumja - besbegHoct - [len 1: Onw Ty 6aparba

EN 61204-3:2001,

(EN) - Low voltage power supplies, d.c. output - Part 3: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

(NL) - Laagspanningsvoedingen, gelijkstroomuitgang - Deel 3: Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC)

(PL) - Zasilacze niskiego napiecia, wyjscie pradu statego - Czes¢ 3: Kompatybilnos¢ elektromagnetyczna (EMC)

(DE) - Niederspannungs-Stromversorgungen, Gleichstromausgang - Teil 3: Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV)
(FR) - Alimentations basse tension, sortie continue - Partie 3 : Compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM)

(HU) - Kisfeszliltségl tdpegységek, egyenaramu kimenet - 3. rész: Elektromagneses 6sszeférhetGség (EMC)

(RO) - Surse de alimentare de joasa tensiune, iesire in curent continuu - Partea 3: Compatibilitate electromagnetica (EMC)
(SK) - Nizkonapatové napajacie zdroje s jednosmernym vystupom - Cast 3: Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC)

(LV) - Zemsprieguma barosanas avoti, lidzstravas izeja. 3. dala: Elektromagnétiska saderiba (EMS)

(LT) - Zemos jtampos maitinimo 3altiniai, nuolatinés srovés i$ejimas. 3 dalis. Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas (EMS)
(HR) - Niskonaponski izvori napajanja, istosmjerni izlaz - Dio 3: Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost (EMC)

(CZ) - Nizkonapétové napajeci zdroje, stejnosmérny vystup - Cast 3: Elektromagneticka kompatibilita (EMC)

(EE) - Madalpinge toiteallikad, alalisvoolu valjund. Osa 3: Elektromagnetiline Ghilduvus (EMC)

(IT) - Alimentatori a bassa tensione, uscita c.c. - Parte 3: Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC)

(PT) - Fontes de alimentagdo de baixa tensdo, saida CC - Parte 3: Compatibilidade eletromagnética (CEM)

(ES) - Fuentes de alimentacién de baja tensidn, salida de CC - Parte 3: Compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM)

(UA) - [ykepena nBAEHHA HU3bKOI HAaNpyru, BUXiA4 NOCTiHOro cTpymy - YacTuHa 3: EnektpomarHitHa cymicHicTb (EMC)
(FI) - Pienjannitevirtaldhteet, tasavirtaldhto - Osa 3: Sahkomagneettinen yhteensopivuus (EMC)

EN 55024:1998/A1:2001 +A2:2003,

(EN) - Information technology equipment - Immunity characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement
(NL) - Apparatuur voor informatietechnologie - Immuniteitskenmerken - Limieten en meetmethoden

(PL) - Sprzet informatyczny - Charakterystyki odpornosci - Limity i metody pomiaru

(DE) - Einrichtungen der Informationstechnik - Storfestigkeitseigenschaften - Grenzwerte und Messverfahren
(FR) - Equipements informatiques - Caractéristiques d'immunité - Limites et méthodes de mesure

(HU) - Informatikai berendezések - Zavartlirési jellemzdk - Hatdrértékek és mérési modszerek

(RO) - Echipamente pentru tehnologia informatiei - Caracteristici de imunitate - Limite si metode de masurare
(SK) - Zariadenia informacnych technoldgii - Charakteristiky odolnosti - Limity a metddy merania

(LV) - Informacijas tehnologiju iekartas — Traucéjumu noturibas raksturlielumi — RobeZas un mérisanas metodes
(LT) - Informaciniy technologijy jranga. Atsparumo charakteristikos. Ribinés vertés ir matavimo metodai.

(HR) - Oprema informacijske tehnologije - Karakteristike imunosti - Granice i metode mjerenja

(CZ) - zarizeni informacnich technologii - Charakteristiky imunity - Meze a metody méreni

(EE) - Infotehnoloogiaseadmed - Hairingukindluse karakteristikud - Piirvaartused ja médtmismeetodid

(IT) - Apparecchiature informatiche - Caratteristiche di immunita - Limiti e metodi di misura

(PT) - Equipamento de informatica - Caracteristicas de imunidade - Limites e métodos de medigdo

(ES) - Equipos de tecnologia de la informacidn - Caracteristicas de inmunidad - Limites y métodos de medicién
(UA) - IHbopmaLiiHo-TexHOOriYHE 0613 HAHHSA - XapaKTepUCTUKM CTIMKOCTI - Mexi Ta MeToau BUMIiptoBaHHA
(F1) - Tietotekniikan laitteet - Hairionsieto-ominaisuudet - Raja-arvot ja mittausmenetelmat

(DA) - Udstyr til informationsteknologi - Immunitetsegenskaber - Graenser og malemetoder
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(SV) - Utrustning for informationsteknik - Immunitetsegenskaper - Granser och matmetoder

(NO) - Utstyr for informasjonsteknologi - Immunitetsegenskaper - Grenser og malemetoder

(SL) - Oprema za informacijsko tehnologijo - Lastnosti imunosti - Meje in metode merjenja

(SQ) - Pajisje pér teknologjiné e informacionit - Karakteristikat e imunitetit - Kufijté dhe metodat e matjes

(SR) - Onpema 3a nHpopmaLMOoHe TexHONOTH]e - KapaKTepucTuKe MMyHUTeTa - OrpaHuyerba U MeToae Meperba
(MK) - Onpema 3a MHpopmaTUYKa TeXHOOTMja - KapaKTEPUCTUKM Ha UMYHUTETOT - FPaHMLUM U METOAM HA Mepetrbe

EN 61131-2: 2007,

(EN) - Programmable controllers - Part 2: Equipment requirements and tests

(NL) - Programmeerbare controllers - Deel 2: Apparatuurvereisten en tests

(PL) - Sterowniki programowalne - Cze$¢ 2: Wymagania sprzetowe i testy

(DE) - Speicherprogrammierbare Steuerungen - Teil 2: Betriebsmittelanforderungen und Prifungen
(FR) - Automates programmables - Partie 2 : Exigences et essais relatifs aux équipements
(HU) - Programozhatd vezérlk - 2. rész: Berendezési kovetelmények és tesztek

(RO) - Controlere programabile - Partea 2: Cerinte si teste pentru echipamente

(SK) - Programovatelné regulatory - Cast 2: Poziadavky na zariadenia a skisky

(LV) - Programmé&jamie kontrolleri. 2. dala: lekartu prasibas un testi

(LT) - Programuojami valdikliai. 2 dalis. Jrangos reikalavimai ir bandymai

(HR) - Programabilni kontroleri - Dio 2: Zahtjevi za opremu i ispitivanja

(CZ) - Programovatelné fidici jednotky - Cast 2: Pozadavky na zafizeni a zkousky

(EE) - Programmeeritavad kontrollerid. Osa 2: Seadmete nduded ja katsed

(IT) - Controllori programmabili - Parte 2: Requisiti e prove delle apparecchiature

(PT) - Controladores programaveis - Parte 2: Requisitos e testes de equipamento

(ES) - Controladores programables - Parte 2: Requisitos y pruebas del equipo

(UA) - NporpamoBaHi KoHTponepw - YactnHa 2: Bumoru oo 061agHaHHA Ta BUNpobyBaHHA
(FI) - Ohjelmoitavat ohjaimet - Osa 2: Laitevaatimukset ja testit

(DA) - Programmerbare controllere - Del 2: Udstyrskrav og test

(SV) - Programmerbara styrsystem - Del 2: Utrustningskrav och tester

(NO) - Programmerbare kontrollere - Del 2: Utstyrskrav og tester

(SL) - Programabilni krmilniki - 2. del: Zahteve za opremo in preskusi

(SQ) - Kontrolluesit e programueshém - Pjesa 2: Kérkesat pér pajisjet dhe testet

(SR) - MporpamabunHm KoHTponepu - Jeo 2: 3axTeBu 3a ONpemy 1 TecTuparba

(MK) - MporpamabunHu KoHTponepu - flen 2: baparba 3a onpema v TecTuparba
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Notified body / aangemelde instantie / jednostka notyfikowana / benannte Stelle / organisme notifié / bejelentett szervezet / organism
notificat / notifikovana osoba / notificéta iestade /notifikuota jstaiga / prijavljeno tijelo / notifikovana osoba / teavitatud asutus /
organismo notificato / organismo notificado / organismo notificado / npusHaueHuii opran / ilmoitettu laitos / Bemyndiget organ / Anmilt
organ / Godkjent organ / Pobotana oseba / Organ i njoftuar / O6asjewTeHo Teno / OBnacreHo Teno:

Intertek Testing Services (Shanghai FTZ) Co., Ltd. , NCB Intertek Semko AB

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. / Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven
onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. / Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zostata wydana na wytaczng odpowiedzialnosé
producenta. / Diese Konformititserkldrung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. / Cette déclaration de
conformité est délivrée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. / Ez a megfelel&ségi nyilatkozat a gyart6 kizardlagos felel6sségére késziilt.
/ Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului. / Toto vyhlasenie o zhode bolo vydané na
vyluént zodpovednost vyrobcu. / Sis atbilstibas deklaracijas dokuments ir izdots tikai razotaja atbildiba. / i atitikties deklaracija iSduota
tik gamintojo atsakomybe. / Ova izjava o sukladnosti izdana je isklju¢ivo na odgovornost proizvodada. / Toto prohlaseni o shodé bylo
vydano na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce. / Kiesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel. / La presente
dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante. / A presente declara¢do de conformidade é emitida
sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. / La presente declaracion de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del
fabricante. / s aeknapauin BignosigHoOCTi BUAaHa nia BUKAIOUYHY BiANOBiAaNbHicTb BUPo6HUKa. / Tadma vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. / Denne overensstemmelseserklzering udstedes pa fabrikantens eget ansvar. / Denna
forsdakran om dverensstimmelse utfirdas pa tillverkarens eget ansvar. / Denne samsvarserklaeringen er utstedt pa produsentens eget
ansvar. / Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana na izkljuéno odgovornost proizvajalca. / Kjo deklaraté konformiteti Iéshohet nén pérgjegjésiné e
vetme té prodhuesit. / OBa aeknapaumja o ycarnalweHocTM u3paje ce Nog UCK/bYYMBOM ogrosopHowhy npoussohaua. / Osaa
AeKnapaumja 3a coobpasHoCT ce U3AaBa NoA eAMHCTBEHA OArOBOPHOCT HA NPOM3BOAUTENOT.

Person responsible for technical documentation / verantwoordelijke personen voor technische documentatie / osoba posiadajaca
dokumentacje techniczng / Verantwortlich fiir die technische Dokumentation / responsable de la documentation technique / a m{iszaki
dokumentdciét birtoklé személy / persoana care detine documentatia tehnica / osoba, ktora ma technicku dokumentdciu / persona,
kurai ir tehniska dokumentacija / asmuo, turintis techning dokumentacija / osoba koja posjeduje tehni¢ku dokumentaciju / osoba, ktera
ma technickou dokumentaci / isik, kellel on tehniline dokumentatsioon / persona in possesso della documentazione tecnica / pessoa
que possui a documentagdo técnica / persona que posee la documentacion técnica / ocoba, o mae TexHiuHy AoKymeHTauito / henkil6,
jolla on tekninen dokumentaatio / Ansvarlig for teknisk dokumentation / Ansvarig for teknisk dokumentation / Ansvarlig for teknisk
dokumentasjon / Oseba, odgovorna za tehniéno dokumentacijo / Personi pérgjegjés pér dokumentacionin teknik / Ocoba oarosopHa
3a TEXHUYKY AOKYMeHTaumjy / Jinue oAroBopHO 3a TeXHMUKa fOoKymeHTauumja: Dawid Jankowski, Airpress Polska Sp. z 0.0., Rynkowa 156,
62-081 Przezmierowo, Poland.

Dawid Jankowski, CEO
21.05.2025, Przezmierowo, Poland



